506590558 04/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6637340

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
YI-CHI HUANG			03/25/2021		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	EERS G	LOBAL TECHNOLOGIES INC.			
Street Address:	355, RU	E PEEL, BUREAU 710			
City:	MONTR	EAL, QUEBEC			
State/Country:	CANAD	Ą			
Postal Code:	H3C 2G	9			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
Property Typ	e	Number			
Application Number:	2	29758483			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Phone:	•	6127675016			
Email:	k	dainty@mrgs.com			
Correspondent Name		//UETING RAASCH GROUP - JAM			
		11 WACHINGTON AVENUE COUT	VASHINGTON AVENUE SOUTH, STE. 700		
	-				
Address Line 4:	Ν	AINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540			
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	/INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI	NUMBER:	/INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 0100.083551US01			
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	NUMBER:	/INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 0100.083551US01 KAREN DAINTY			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE:	NUMBER:	/INNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 0100.083551US01 KAREN DAINTY /Karen Dainty/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment - Ir	NUMBER: R:	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 0100.083551US01 KAREN DAINTY /Karen Dainty/ 04/02/2021 ERS - 83551 (SIGNED AH-MJT)#pa	age1.tif		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment - Ir	NUMBER: R: nventor to EE	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 0100.083551US01 KAREN DAINTY /Karen Dainty/ 04/02/2021 ERS - 83551 (SIGNED AH-MJT)#pa ERS - 83551 (SIGNED AH-MJT)#pa	age1.tif age2.tif		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTEI SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment - Ir source=Assignment - Ir	NUMBER: R: nventor to Efformation to	MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 5540 0100.083551US01 KAREN DAINTY /Karen Dainty/ 04/02/2021 ERS - 83551 (SIGNED AH-MJT)#pa	age1.tif age2.tif age3.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, **Yi-Chi Huang**, with residence and citizenship as indicated below; have made an invention in

SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT

for which United States of America and foreign patents and patent applications have been filed or will be filed and are identified on the attached Schedule 1;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have individually agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto EERS Global Technologies Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of Canada, having its principal office at 355, rue Peel, bureau 710, Montréal, Quebec, H3C 2G9, Canada, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to said United States of America and foreign patents and patent applications identified on the attached Schedule 1, and in and to the invention(s) described and claimed therein, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by me or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by the Assignee), and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made:

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any of said applications, to **EERS Global Technologies Inc.** as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Further, I covenant and agree with the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, that I have not assigned, granted, mortgaged, licensed, or executed any other agreement affecting the

PATENT REEL: 055807 FRAME: 0691 rights and property herein conveyed to others and that I possess the full right to convey these rights and property as herein expressed.

If the filing date and application number are not identified in Schedule 1 of this Assignment at the time of execution, I authorize the Assignee and its agents, legal representatives, successors and assigns, to insert such information into this Assignment and/or true and correct copies thereof at a later date.

In witness whereof, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

2021-03-25

Residence: Citizenship:

Yi-Chi Huang Montréal, Canada Canadian, Taiwanese

Date

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

For and on behalf of
EERS Global Technologies Inc.
By its authorized officer
(11.1
Signature

Michael Tooker

Printed Name

March 28, 2021

Date

СТО

Title

SCHEDULE 1

U.S. Patent Applications

Patent Application	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.
29/758,483	16-Nov-2020	SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT	83551US002

U.S. Patents

Patent No.	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.

Foreign and International Patent Applications

Patent Application	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.
No.			
CN 2020306917932	16-Nov-2020	SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT	83551CN003
GB 6114340	19-Jan-2021	SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT	83551GB005
GB 6114341	19-Jan-2021	SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT	83551GB006
GB 6114342	19-Jan-2021	SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT	83551GB007
GB 6114343	19-Jan-2021	SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT	83551GB008
GB 6114344	19-Jan-2021	SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT	83551GB009
GB 6114345	19-Jan-2021	SYSTEM CONTROL UNIT	83551GB010

Foreign Patents

Patent No.	Date Filed	Title	Attorney Docket No.
EM 008407498-0001	19-Jan-2021	CONTROL DEVICES (part of-)	83551EM004
EM 008407498-0002	19-Jan-2021	CONTROL DEVICES (part of-)	83551EM011
EM 008407498-0003	19-Jan-2021	CONTROL DEVICES (part of-)	83551EM012
EM 008407498-0004	19-Jan-2021	CONTROL DEVICES (part of-)	83551EM013
EM 008407498-0005	19-Jan-2021	CONTROL DEVICES (part of-)	83551EM014
EM 008407498-0006	19-Jan-2021	CONTROL DEVICES (part of-)	83551EM015
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	